OF PUBLICATION

January 20, 2025

City of Richmond Hill, Municipality of York

28 Maple Grove, City of Richmond Hill, Municipality of York

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract "B" - Roads to Final Course Asphalt

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 28, 2024

Date certi cate signed: January 15, 2025

Name of owner: Carval Homes (Maple Grove) Inc.

Address for service: 399 Applewood Crescent, Concord, Ontario, L4K 4J3

Name of contractor: Oaklen Sons Contracting Ltd.

Address for service: 61 Malmo Court, Vaughan, Ontario, L6A 1R4

Name of payment certi er: Valdor Engineering Inc.

Address: 571 Chrislea Road, Suite 4, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 8A2

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Plan of Subdivision of Lot 117 and part of lots 116 and 118 registered plan 202

Publication date: January 20, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-104443</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104443</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice